
PROV ALT. SLM STAZIONE Tmax Tmin Rtot R 0-12 R1h max URmax URmin VVmax
[m] [°C] h Tmax [°C] h Tmin [mm] [mm] [mm] % % [m/s]

BG 197 Sarnico 15.4 16 6.6 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 211 Bergamo 15.8 16 6.9 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 93 52 2.3
BG 309 Clusone 15.3 16 2.5 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 700 Cornalita 14.1 16 2.9 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 82 22 2.9
BG 1180 Castione della Presolana 10.2 15 2.1 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1682 Foppolo 4.2 15 -1.1 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1802 Valbondione 1.7 15 -0.1 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1824 Passo S.Marco

BS 60 Manerbio 16.5 15 7.4 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BS 70 Brescia 15.5 15 7.9 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 72 45 2.4
BS 93 Bargnano di Corzano 14.2 17 5.0 22 0.0 0.0 0.0 97 50 2.7
BS 129 Padenghe 15.7 13 8.0 6 71 29 6.0
BS 222 Darfo 15.8 16 5.8 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 76 46 3.7
BS 362 Capo di ponte 16.9 14 1.8 24 0.2 0.0 0.2 86 16 7.9
BS 428 Caino 15.3 14 6.7 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BS 699 Edolo 15.0 14 4.2 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 69 20 3.7
BS 960 S.Colombano di Collio 12.9 14 1.1 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

CO 201 Como 15.8 14 8.2 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 83 36 7.3
CO 304 Porlezza 16.8 14 6.3 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CO 322 Minoprio 16.2 14 4.0 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 18 5.3
CO 427 Caslino d'Erba 15.6 14 4.9 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CO 625 Barni 12.7 14 3.4 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CO 1100 Cavargna 8.9 12 5.1 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

CR 23 Casalmaggiore
CR 43 Cremona -
CR 44 Persico Dosimo 17.5 16 5.5 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 91 43 3.2
CR 87 Soncino 15.8 16 6.6 23 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CR 96 Capralba 13.8 17 4.3 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 86 47 1.7
CR 103 Crema 17.3 16 7.7 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

LC 214 Lecco 15.6 14 7.8 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 82 18 6.7
LC 234 Osnago 15.8 16 3.0 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
LC 288 Colico 15.6 14 8.6 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 50 18
LC 456 Cortenova - - -
LC 1234 Moggio 9.9 14 1.4 23 0.0 0.0 0.0 62 20 2.2

LO 60 S.Angelo Lodigiano 17.0 16 5.4 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 39 1.7
LO 64 Lodi 15.1 17 7.4 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
LO 67 Cavenago d` Adda 17.3 15 5.2 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 46 3.0

MI 80 S.Colombano al Lambro 15.7 15 6.9 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 40 4.2
MI 114 Rodano 14.9 16 6.6 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 94 51 1.9
MI 116 Corsico 16.7 17 8.8 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 71 30 2.5
MI 120 Milano - Lambrate 16.7 16 6.8 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 96 39 1.6
MI 122 Milano - Brera 16.9 16 9.9 8 - - - 64 33 2.0
MI 142 Milano - Parco Nord 16.9 17 7.6 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 79 13 3.9
MI 162 Agrate 15.1 15 6.3 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 78 42 2.2
MI 182 Arconate 14.4 15 4.7 5 - - - 100 19 8.1
MI 187 Trezzo d`Adda 17.1 16 4.8 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 44 1.9

MN 10 Sermide 15.4 17 7.1 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 19 Mantova
MN 41 Asola 17.6 16 7.5 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 62 Monzambano 15.1 15 7.4 21 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 109 Castiglione delle Stiviere 15.9 15 8.8 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

PV 77 Pavia 17.2 18 9.2 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 99 41 3.0
PV 90 Certosa di Pavia 17.3 15 5.8 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 44 4.1
PV 94 Vigevano 17.2 17 7.9 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
PV 95 Voghera 17.7 16 5.6 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
PV 106 Castello d'Agogna 17.6 16 8.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 71 18 7.6
PV 500 Varzi 12.1 15 6.0 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 61 36 6.7
PV 501 Fortunago 12.1 17 6.8 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

SO 206 Samolaco 14.4 14 10.4 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 20 11.6
SO 262 Morbegno 16.5 12 5.9 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 62 29 4.1
SO 274 Caiolo 16.9 14 0.8 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 86 9 7.9
SO 307 Sondrio 17.2 15 3.3 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 69 13
SO 800 Bema 10.6 14 3.5 23 0.0 0.0 0.0 38 23 7.0
SO 1225 Bormio 6.4 16 1.1 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 62 32 4.8
SO 2250 Passo Foscagno -5.4 14 -9.2 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 87 48 11.6

VA 205 Luino 14.7 18 8.3 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 207 Laveno 17.1 15 9.3 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - 5.3
VA 238 Somma Lombardo 18.7 15 6.4 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 99 19 7.1
VA 242 Busto Arsizio 17.2 14 9.0 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 294 Cuveglio 17.2 15 7.7 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 382 Varese 15.3 13 7.1 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 78 12 4.1
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PROV ALT. SLM STAZIONE Tmax Tmin Rtot R 0-12 R1h max URmax URmin VVmax
[m] [°C] h Tmax [°C] h Tmin [mm] [mm] [mm] % % [m/s]

BG 197 Sarnico 14.7 17 4.3 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 211 Bergamo 15.3 16 2.4 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 74 30 3.9
BG 309 Clusone 13.3 17 0.7 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 700 Cornalita 11.5 15 -0.4 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 51 24 4.1
BG 1180 Castione della Presolana 9.7 16 0.2 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1682 Foppolo 5.8 15 -1.2 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1802 Valbondione 3.8 15 -2.1 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BG 1824 Passo S.Marco

BS 60 Manerbio 15.6 17 4.9 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BS 70 Brescia 15.5 15 3.8 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 60 14 5.4
BS 93 Bargnano di Corzano 14.8 16 0.8 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 99 29 6.4
BS 129 Padenghe 16.0 15 8.0 24 56 29 8.0
BS 222 Darfo 15.2 16 2.6 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 58 30 3.2
BS 362 Capo di ponte 14.3 16 0.0 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 75 23 4.3
BS 428 Caino 15.6 16 5.7 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
BS 699 Edolo 13.5 16 1.0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 61 19 4.7
BS 960 S.Colombano di Collio 12.0 15 -1.1 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

CO 201 Como 14.7 16 4.8 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 55 34 3.2
CO 304 Porlezza 13.6 15 3.4 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CO 322 Minoprio 13.8 15 -1.0 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 64 24 2.2
CO 427 Caslino d'Erba 13.7 15 2.3 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
CO 625 Barni - - -
CO 1100 Cavargna 9.4 13 4.0 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

CR 23 Casalmaggiore
CR 43 Cremona -
CR 44 Persico Dosimo 17.0 16 2.7 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 77 28 5.4
CR 87 Soncino 15.7 16 1.9 6 0.2 0.2 0.2 - - -
CR 96 Capralba 13.5 17 0.4 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 90 28 2.4
CR 103 Crema 15.2 14 2.3 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

LC 214 Lecco 14.9 16 5.9 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 61 18 3.2
LC 234 Osnago 14.4 16 0.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
LC 288 Colico 15.1 16 4.7 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 53 21
LC 456 Cortenova - - -
LC 1234 Moggio 8.0 14 0.8 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 12 3.9

LO 60 S.Angelo Lodigiano 15.9 16 1.7 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 27 2.9
LO 64 Lodi 14.3 16 3.0 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
LO 67 Cavenago d` Adda 15.8 16 1.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 32 6.1

MI 80 S.Colombano al Lambro 13.8 16 5.5 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 26 6.6
MI 114 Rodano 13.9 17 2.2 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 92 30 2.2
MI 116 Corsico 15.5 15 5.1 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 81 26 1.7
MI 120 Milano - Lambrate 15.5 16 2.1 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 22 1.4
MI 122 Milano - Brera 14.3 17 8.1 6 - - - 59 23 1.5
MI 142 Milano - Parco Nord 14.1 17 2.7 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 74 19 1.9
MI 162 Agrate 14.5 16 2.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 72 24 1.7
MI 182 Arconate 12.4 15 -2.3 5 - - - 76 25 1.5
MI 187 Trezzo d`Adda

MN 10 Sermide 14.5 15 6.5 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 19 Mantova
MN 41 Asola 16.0 16 6.9 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 62 Monzambano 15.7 14 2.5 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
MN 109 Castiglione delle Stiviere 15.9 14 9.1 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

PV 77 Pavia 15.8 15 6.1 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 99 17
PV 90 Certosa di Pavia 16.5 14 1.6 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 100 29 5.5
PV 94 Vigevano 14.5 17 1.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
PV 95 Voghera 15.1 17 1.6 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
PV 106 Castello d'Agogna 15.3 16 1.2 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 72 23 5.9
PV 500 Varzi 10.4 14 4.7 21 0.0 0.0 0.0 54 25 9.8
PV 501 Fortunago 10.3 16 5.9 21 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -

SO 206 Samolaco 14.6 15 1.3 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 83 16 9.1
SO 262 Morbegno 15.1 15 3.0 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 51 27 3.8
SO 274 Caiolo 14.9 16 -2.1 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 81 10 6.0
SO 307 Sondrio 15.0 16 -0.1 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 56 14
SO 800 Bema 8.8 11 1.9 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 37 12 3.0
SO 1225 Bormio 12.8 16 -1.2 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 67 30 2.4
SO 2250 Passo Foscagno -0.3 16 -12.5 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 74 33 7.8

VA 205 Luino 13.0 18 5.1 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 207 Laveno 15.2 17 4.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - 2.4
VA 238 Somma Lombardo 15.5 15 -0.5 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 71 24 2.8
VA 242 Busto Arsizio 15.0 15 2.4 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 294 Cuveglio 15.7 16 4.0 24 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - -
VA 382 Varese 11.9 16 3.3 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 54 12 2.0
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